© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/07/17
Metal-Oxide Varistors (MOVs)
Radial Lead Varistors  >  TMOV®25S Varistor Series
Description
Features
•	 RoHS Compliant

Peak
Current
8/20μs
Part
Number Branding Part
Number Branding
VM(AC)RMS VM(DC) WTM
ITM 1 ×
Pulse
VN(DC)
Min
VN(DC)
Max
VC C
(V) (V) (J) (A) (V) (V) (pF)
TMOV25SP115E P25T115E TMOV25SP115M P25T115M 25 115 150 170 20000 162 198 295 3200
TMOV25SP130E P25T130E TMOV25SP130M P25T130M 25 130 170 190 20000 184.5 225.5 335 2800
TMOV25SP140E P25T140E TMOV25SP140M P25T140M 25 140 180 210 20000 198 242 355 2500
TMOV25SP150E P25T150E TMOV25SP150M P25T150M 25 150 200 220 20000 216 264 390 2300
TMOV25SP175E P25T175E TMOV25SP175M P25T175M 25 175 225 250 20000 243 297 450 1900
TMOV25SP200E P25T200E TMOV25SP200M P25T200M 25 200 265 270 20000 283 345 530 1700
TMOV25SP230E P25T230E TMOV25SP230M P25T230M 25 230 300 300 20000 324 396 585 1500
TMOV25SP250E P25T250E TMOV25SP250M P25T250M 25 250 320 330 20000 351 429 640 1400
TMOV25SP275E P25T275E TMOV25SP275M P25T275M 25 275 350 350 20000 387 473 700 1250
TMOV25SP300E P25T300E TMOV25SP300M P25T300M 25 300 385 370 20000 423 517 765 1150
TMOV25SP320E P25T320E TMOV25SP320M P25T320M 25 320 420 390 20000 459 561 825 1080
TMOV25SP385E P25T385E TMOV25SP385M P25T385M 25 385 505 430 20000 558 682 1010 900
TMOV25SP420E P25T420E TMOV25SP420M P25T420M 25 420 560 460 20000 612 748 1100 820
TMOV25SP440E P25T440E TMOV25SP440M P25T440M 25 440 585 470 20000 643.5 786.5 1160 790
TMOV25SP460E P25T460E TMOV25SP460M P25T460M 25 460 615 490 20000 675 825 1220 750
TMOV25SP510E P25T510E TMOV25SP510M P25T510M 25 510 670 520 20000 738 902 1335 680
TMOV25SP550E P25T550E TMOV25SP550M P25T550M 25 550 745 550 20000 819 1001 1475 630
TMOV25SP625E P25T625E TMOV25SP625M P25T625M 25 625 825 600 20000 900 1100 1625 550
TMOV25SP750E P25T750E TMOV25SP750M P25T750M 25 750 970 670 20000 1080 1320 1950 460
Device Ratings & Specifications
CAUTION: Stresses above those listed in “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress only rating and operation of the device at these or
any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
Notes:

TMOV25SP750E TMOV25SP750M 5.4 7.7 8.0+/-1 16.7
Product Dimensions (mm)
Part Numbering System
TMOV 25 S P 150 M
DEVICE FAMILY
Littelfuse thermally responsive MOV
DISC DIAMETER (mm)
25mm
CERAMIC SHAPE
S: Square
SERIES DESIGNATOR
XXXXX
NON-STANDARD OPTION CODES
E:  2–Leaded Device - Without Indicator Lead
M: 3–Leaded Device - With Indicator Lead Option
VM(AC)RMS
115V TO 750V
P: LEAD-FREE AND RoHS
COMPLIANT OPTION
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and